

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 779 of 2018

....

Kumari Suman Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Pramod Kumar Opp. Parties

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Swati Shalini, Adv.
For the State : APP

....

04/30.11.2021 Issue fresh notice upon opposite party No.2 on present and correct address, under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Shahid/