

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Criminal Revision No.779 of 2018**

Kumari Suman

.... .... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Pramod Kumar

.... .... **Opposite Parties**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Vikram Sinha, Adv.

For the State

: Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No.2

: Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.

**05/Dated: 08<sup>th</sup> March, 2022**

1. After hearing both the parties, it appears that attempt should be taken for conciliation of the family dispute between the parties to save the relationship. The parties have been blessed with two children out of the wedlock.

2. In view of nature of the case, both the parties are directed to appear before the Secretary, DLSA, Dhanbad on 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2022 and the Secretary, DLSA, Dhanbad is directed to get the matter mediated and submit a report to this Court within four weeks thereafter.

3. Put up this case after four weeks.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

Amar/-