

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.779 of 2018

Kumari Suman

... Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Pramod Kumar`

... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P.

For the O.P No.2

: Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Order No.10

Dated 18th October, 2022

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, let this matter be listed before the National Lok Adalat, which is scheduled to be held on 12.11.2022.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Raja/-