

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Rev. No.779 of 2018**

Kumari Suman

... Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Pramod Kumar

... Opposite Parties

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sankalp Goswami, Adv.

For the State : Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.

**Order No.14/Dated- 26.06.2024**

Both the parties are directed to appear physically before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List this case on 11.07.2024.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

Amar/-