

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 779 of 2018

Kumari Suman Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Pramod Kumar

... .. Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Aditya Kumar Jha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Jitendra Pandey, APP
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.

16 /25.07.2024

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

It is submitted that by order dated 11.07.2024 the parties were directed to appear physically before this Court on the next date of hearing and the case was fixed for today.

Counsel has further submitted that due to personal reasons the parties have not been able to appear today and therefore, he seeks one more opportunity to appear.

Accordingly, put up this case on 09.08.2024 for the parties to appear.

Put up this case on 09.08.2024.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

Sharda/