

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Rev. No.779 of 2018**

....

Kumari Suman		.....Petitioners
<b>Versus</b>		
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.		.....Opp. Parties

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Vikram Sinha, Advocate	
For the State	: Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P	

.....

**Order No.21/03.04.2025**

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case on 29<sup>th</sup> April 2025.

2. Both the parties are directed to appear in person before this Court in the light of order dated 26.06.2024 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava) of this Court.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**