

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Revision No.779 of 2018**

Kumari Suman ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opp. Parties

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Aditya Kumar Jha, Adv.  
For the State : Mr. Jitendra Pandey, Spl. P.P.  
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Pratik Singh, Adv.

**Order No.24/Dated- 08.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that mediation was successful on 25.03.2022 at the Mediation Centre, D.L.S.A., Dhanbad between the parties and in that regard, a compromise petition has been filed.
2. In view of the above, both the parties are directed to remain physically present before this Court on 22.04.2026.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

Dated: 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
Sachin/  
**Uploaded On: 09/04/2026**