

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Revision No. 779 of 2018**

Kumari Suman

... .. **Petitioner**

**Versus**

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Pramod Kumar

..... **Opp. Parties**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Aditya Kumar Jha, Advocate

For the State

: APP

For the O.P. No. 2

: None

**Order No. 26/ Dated: 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**

Perusal of order dated 08.04.2026 reveals that both the parties were directed to remain physically present. But, none of the parties in person has appeared. However, learned counsel for the petitioner is present and submitted that he had informed the petitioner but the petitioner is not interested in appearing before the Court.

2. Office is directed to take necessary steps to ensure the presence of both the parties in person on the next date of listing.
3. Let this case be listed on 08<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

**28.04.2026**

*Basant*

Uploaded on 29/04/2026